
1. CNTRAT 10CODEPAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONTRACT I CODE

2 AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION NO- 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S PROJECT NO. If appicabie)

001 03-05-2003 RG10028ldtd 11/20/02

6. ISSUED BY C7.ADMINISTEREOBY (Ilotherthanitem0) 3100
MO 1 0CODE _________

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555-0001 i Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street county. State and ZIP Code) f 9 9 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Adept Consulting Services, Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Attn: Mr. Kirt Mehta, President ;
408 W. Main St. Suite A I4A. MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER 1NO

[NRC-28-02.281
Lansdale, PA 19446-2008

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE jFACIL CODE X 08-23-2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Iis extended, Fris not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOuNTING ANO APPROPRIATION DATA (II required)
B&R: 391-15-522-336, JOB CODE: E9106, BOC: 252T
APPN. NO. :31X0200; OBLIGATE: $5,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specify uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEMI OA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofike, appropriation date. tsc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEU 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

fD.OTHER (Specrifyypeofmodificalionanduhornly) Bilateral, C.1 -52.212-4 Contract Terms and Conditions-

x t Commercial Items (c) and mutual agreement of the parties.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, El is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTiON OF AMENDIMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. Iiluding solc.itatinrcolract subject mnater where hasibta.)

See the contiuation pages.

Except as proided herein ad terms and condilions of the document referenced In Item DA or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in FUR force and effect

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) I1A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (rype or print)

1('a~~-N V. Gb 1Ab Donald A. King

Pe~oi.v-, s s (4 I r Contracting Officer A 1
1i5B. CO N TERAR U 15C. DATE SIGNED 15B. UOF I 118C. DATE SIGNED

.rson autonzed to sign) (Signature ofnt ctusr;. - 03-05-2003

.AIARUOS...M 30(/Ir. 0.83).

TEMPLATE - ADMOOl 40MOO2



NRC-28-02-281
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 4

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) revise subsection B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION paragraph (a) and (b) by:

(a) increasing the total estimated amount of the contract (ceiling) associated with
potential overtime being worked by the contractor during the contract, by
$5,000.00 from $93,392.00 to $98,392.00;

(b) providing incremental funding which increases the contract-obligated amount by
$5,000.00 from $45,000.00 to $50,000.00;

(2) revise Section B.3 DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT by: (a)
under subsection 1 entitled BACKGROUND, paragraph four (4) change the approximate
LTS activity from 40 to 50; and (b) under subsection 7 entitled REGION 1 DATA ENTRY
DUTIES, change the approximate LTS activity from 40 to 50;

(3) under Section C-Contract Clause, add contract clause 52.222-2 Payment for Overtime
Premiums.

Accordingly, the following section of the contract is hereby modified:

1 . Under subsection B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, the first sentence of
paragraph (a) and (b) are deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:

'B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

1. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $98,392.00;

2. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $50,000.00;

2 Under Section B.3 DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONSNVORK STATEMENT,
subsections 1 entitled BACKGROUND, paragraph four (4) and subsection 7 entitled
REGION 1 DATA ENTRY DUTIES, are changed as follows:

(a) subsection 1 entitled BACKGROUND, paragraph four (4) changes the approximate
LTS activity from 40 to 50. Therefore, the paragraph would change as follows:

"LTS - LTS tracks the Nuclear Materials licensing activities. To do so,
approximately 50 LTS worksheets milestones are submitted by the technical
staff periodically to the Licensing Assistant Team (LAT) throughout the week.
The data on the worksheets should be entered and proofread within 24 hours or
less of receipt. Data can be proofread by querying what was entered."



NRC-28-02-281
Modification No. 1
Page 3 of 4

(b) subsection 7 entitled REGION 1 DATA ENTRY DUTIES, change the approximate
LTS activity from 40 to 50. Therefore, the paragraph would change as follows:

TASK SYSTEM DOCUMENT BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SYSTEM AND DUTY
USED ATION

Licensing NRCVM2 LTS PLDB LTS tracks the Nuclear Materials licensing activities.
Tracking on the Users Guide To do so, approximately 60 LTS worksheets
System 9370 milestones are submitted by the technical staff
(LTS) housed (System No. periodically to the Licensing Assistant Team (LAT)

in HQ 1266 dtd throughout the week. The data on the worksheets
1990) should be entered and proofread within 24 hours or

less of receipt. Data can be proofread by querying
what was entered. Accuracy rate should be 97%
error free."

3. Section C-Contract Clause, is revised by adding contract clause C.1 8 52.222-2
Payment for Overtime Premiums. Therefore, the following clause is added:

'C.18 - 52.222-2 Payment for Overtime Premiums (July 1990).

(a) The use of overtime is authorized under this contract if the overtime premium does not
exceed _$5,000* or the overtime premium is paid for work- only authorized by the NRC
PO in advance and

(1) Necessary to cope with emergencies such as those resulting from accidents, natural
disasters, breakdowns of production equipment, or occasional production bottlenecks of a
sporadic nature;

(2) By indirect-labor employees such as those performing duties in connection with
administration, protection, transportation, maintenance, standby plant protection, operation of
utilities, or accounting;

(3) To perform tests, industrial processes, laboratory procedures, loading or unloading of
transportation conveyances, and operations in flight or afloat that are continuous in nature and
cannot reasonably be interrupted or completed otherwise; or

(4) That will result in lower overall costs to the Government.
(b) Any request for estimated overtime premiums that exceeds the amount specified above shall
include all estimated overtime for contract completion and shall-

(1) Identify the work unit; e.g., department or section in which the requested overtime will
be used, together with present workload, staffing, and other data of the affected unit sufficient
to permit the Contracting Officer to evaluate the necessity for the overtime;



NRC-28-02-281
Modification No. 1
Page 4 of 4

(2) Demonstrate the effect that denial of the request will have on the contract delivery or
performance schedule;

(3) Identify the extent to which approval of overtime would affect the performance or
payments in connection with other Government contracts, together with identification of each

affected contract; and
(4) Provide reasons why the required work cannot be performed by using multishift operations

or by employing additional personnel.

* Insert either "zero" or the dollar amount agreed to during negotiations. The inserted figure does
not apply to the exceptions in paragraph (a)(1) through (a)(4) of the clause.

(End of clause) n

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of the award through this modification, is
given below:

Total FY 02 obligations $45,000.00
Total FY 03 obligations $ 5,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $50,000.00

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of $5,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.


